EET

To the Honorable Commissioner o 100836	he attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Richard G. Wilde (2) Rajagopal Bakthavatchalam (3) James P. Beck (4) Argyrios G. Arvanitis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:? Yes XXXNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company Internal Address: Legal - Patents 9-18-98
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other (1, 2&4) Execution Date: August 31, 1998	Street Address: 1007 Market Street City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19898 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No
(3) August 28, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09, 109 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) (09/109,877) (DM-6920) Additional numbers attack	, • , ,
5. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Maureen P. O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Internal Address: Legal - Patents DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company Street Address: 1007 Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19898 (09/23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000048 041928 09109877) 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	8 Deposit account number: 04-1928 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
of the original document. Gloria A. Chew Senior Legal Clerk Name of Person Signing T	aution is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Oker 9/14/98 Ignature

PATENT

REEL: 9462 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

We/I, the undersigned

July 2,

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

RICHARD GERALD WILDE, RAJAGOPAL BAKTHAVATCHALAM, JAMES PETER BECK and ARGYRIOS GEORGIOUS ARVANITIS

Hereby declare that

We/I are the true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to

IMIDAZOPYRIMIDINES AND IMIDAZOPYRIDINES FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEUROLOGICAL DISORDERS

which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the 28th and 31st day of August, 1998 (Case No. DM-6920); and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or ours, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or ours and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. We hereby authorize our attorneys and Assignee and its attorneys, or any of them, to insert in this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of the above-identified Case No. DM-6920 after the same shall have be

een made known to them by the United States Patent Office.
Signed and sealed this 3 St day of August 1998.
Richard G. Wilde Signed and sealed this 318t day of August 1998.
Rajagopal Bakthavatchalam Signed and sealed this
Signed and sealed this 3154 day of Augus 7 1998.
Argyros G. Avanis (L.S.) Algyfios G. Arvanitis
*This application referred to above as Case No. DM-6920 , was filed in the United States Patent Office on 1998, and was given Scrial No09/109,877
This insertion made by me this day of <u>September</u> 1998.
Maureen P. O'Brien

PATENT REEL: 9462 FRAME: 0207

Registration No.: P42,043 Attorney/Agent for Applicant